

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: **STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III**
BASE BID - EAST/WEST PARK ST. TO RAMELLA AVE.

Municipality: **BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE**

County: **BERGEN**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						AA BERMS		DLS CONTRACTING INC.		CIFELLI & SONS GC INC.	
						Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						P.O. BOX 180		271 HIGHWAY 46 W. SUITE D-205		81 FRANKLIN AVENUE	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109		FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		NUTLEY, NJ 07110	
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	3	UNIT	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
2	DRUMS	50	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	262	SF	\$10.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$2.00	\$524.00
3A	UNIFORMED (POLICE) TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	120	SF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
4A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LATEX 12 INCHES	710	LF	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$8.00	\$5,680.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00
5	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	EXISTING INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CLEAN & COLOR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	775	SY	\$55.00	\$42,625.00	\$80.00	\$62,000.00	\$135.00	\$104,625.00	\$135.00	\$104,625.00
10	INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK, REINFORCED REFER TO DETAILS 5 & 6, SHEET SP-03 AND SPECIFICATION 606X1	28	SY	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
11	EXISTING REGULAR CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY, CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	75	SY	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00
12	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	EXISTING VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
14	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 INCH	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	RELOCATE SIGN, NEW BREAKAWAY POST	0	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK. NEW COLOR & PATTERN TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO DETAIL 12, SHEET SP-03 & SPECIFICATION 606X3	180	SY	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$190.00	\$34,200.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18 - <u>EXCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$101,010.00		\$101,355.00		\$178,795.00		\$187,687.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18 - <u>INCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$108,210.00		\$108,555.00		\$185,995.00		\$194,887.00

Carl A. Jenne, PE



NJ Lic. No. _____ (Engineer)

24GE02628700

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 19, 2020

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: **STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III**
ALTERNATE BID No. 1 - JOSEPH ST. TO EAST/WEST PARK ST.

Municipality: **BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE**

County: **BERGEN**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						AA BERMS		DLS CONTRACTING INC.		CIFELLI & SONS GC INC.	
						Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						P.O. BOX 180		271 HIGHWAY 46 W. SUITE D-205		81 FRANKLIN AVENUE	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109		FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		NUTLEY, NJ 07110	
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	3	UNIT	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
2	DRUMS	50	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	262	SF	\$10.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$1.00	\$262.00
3A	UNIFORMED (POLICE) TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	90	SF	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
4A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LATEX 12 INCHES	690	LF	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00
5	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	15	CY	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
7	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B USING EXISTING CASTING	0	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	EXISTING INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CLEAN & COLOR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	672	SY	\$55.00	\$36,960.00	\$80.00	\$53,760.00	\$135.00	\$90,720.00	\$135.00	\$90,720.00
10	INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK, REINFORCED REFER TO DETAILS 5 & 6, SHEET SP-03 AND SPECIFICATION 606X1	47	SY	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	\$180.00	\$8,460.00	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	\$300.00	\$14,100.00
11	EXISTING REGULAR CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY, CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	290	SY	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$145.00	\$42,050.00	\$135.00	\$39,150.00
12	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	20	SY	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
13	EXISTING VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	960	LF	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$30.00	\$28,800.00
14	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 INCH	20	SY	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
16	RELOCATE SIGN, NEW BREAKAWAY POST	0	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK. NEW COLOR & PATTERN TO MATCH EXISTING. REFER TO DETAIL 12, SHEET SP-03 & SPECIFICATION 606X3	200	SY	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$190.00	\$38,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18 - <u>EXCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$121,705.00		\$132,410.00		\$224,465.00		\$232,165.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18 - <u>INCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$128,905.00		\$139,610.00		\$231,665.00		\$239,365.00

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 19, 2020

Carl A. Jenne, PE

NJ Lic. No. _____ (Engineer)
24GE02628700

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: **STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE III**
ALTERNATE BID No. 2 - ROONEY PLACE TO JOSEPH ST.

Municipality: **BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE**

County: **BERGEN**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						AA BERMS Contractor Name		DLS CONTRACTING INC. Contractor Name		CIFELLI & SONS GC INC. Contractor Name	
						P.O. BOX 180 Street Address		271 HIGHWAY 46 W. SUITE D-205 Street Address		81 FRANKLIN AVENUE Street Address	
						BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109 City/State/Zip		FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 City/State/Zip		NUTLEY, NJ 07110 City/State/Zip	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	3	UNIT	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
2	DRUMS	50	UNIT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	262	SF	\$10.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$1.00	\$262.00
3A	UNIFORMED (POLICE) TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOW	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	120	SF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
4A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LATEX 12 INCHES	585	LF	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$8.00	\$4,680.00	\$50.00	\$29,250.00	\$4.00	\$2,340.00
5	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	20	CY	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
7	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B USING EXISTING CASTING	0	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	EXISTING INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CLEAN & COLOR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	682	SY	\$55.00	\$37,510.00	\$80.00	\$54,560.00	\$135.00	\$92,070.00	\$135.00	\$92,070.00
10	INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK, REINFORCED REFER TO DETAILS 5 & 6, SHEET SP-03 AND SPECIFICATION 606X1	56	SY	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00
11	EXISTING REGULAR CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY, CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	193	SY	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$80.00	\$15,440.00	\$145.00	\$27,985.00	\$135.00	\$26,055.00
12	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	14	SY	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$560.00
13	EXISTING VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB CLEAN & CLEAR SEAL REFER TO SPECIFICATION 606X2	1110	LF	\$4.00	\$4,440.00	\$25.00	\$27,750.00	\$40.00	\$44,400.00	\$30.00	\$33,300.00
14	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
15	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 INCH	14	SY	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$12.00	\$168.00
16	RELOCATE SIGN, NEW BREAKAWAY POST	1	UNIT	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 16 - <u>EXCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$73,995.00		\$119,605.00		\$208,780.00		\$177,348.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 16 - <u>INCLUDING</u> ITEM 3A UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS NON-PARTICIPATING ITEM)				\$81,195.00		\$126,805.00		\$215,980.00		\$184,548.00

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 19, 2020

Carl A. Jenne, PE

NJ Lic. No. _____ (Engineer)
24GE02628700